BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE
Yy HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
MONTAGUE BURTON TROPHY
MEETING
resiseurisned SUNday 6th August 2000

17.15hrs
Results

FTD Awards

1st 55.72 Alan Newton

2nd 55.91 Christian Mineeff

3rd 56.62 Dave Kitching
Class First Second Third Fourth
10 6596 JonGoodwin  66.80 Nick Frost 67.21 BrianJackson  67.29 RobinWard

1 7153 GeoffGoodwin 7454 Kenneth Barker

2 6973 BobbyFryers 71.19 Brian Stone

3 6777 NeilAmstong 68.08 Mark Warren 68.25 Malcoim Pinder

4 6421 MikeBees 64.36 Dave Banner 66.08 Dale Cordingley 66.86 RobertBellerby
5 65.16 JohnHoyle

6 64.74 Richard Casey

7 6514 JennyWoodfield 6544 ViniDobson

8 63.04 Richard Spedding

9 6588 TrevorJackson

B 5902 PeterHamilton 60.36 TimWaison 61.21 David Spaull 61.54 David Newton

D 6054 TimElmer Marshalis Draw
BARC Whisky - Andrew Wride
E  63.37 PeterGreen BARC Whisky - Mike Oldham
BARC Wine - Dave Ainsworth
F 5749 JonWaggitt Robin Ashley Wine - Simon Marston
Robin Ashley Wine - Caroline Marston
G 5591 Chistian Mineeff Bobby Fiyers Stool - Tom Savage

I+4H 5662 Dave Kitching §7.96 Glyn Sketchley  58.24 Martin Vesty
K+ 56.92 AndrewHenson 57.50 Steve Owen

L 5572 AlanNewion



BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE
HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

MONTAGUE BURTON TROPHY MEETING

Sunday 6th August 2000
RESULTS
Class 10 FERRARI CARS
Record : 66.47
Run1 Run2
29 1 Jon Goodwin 65.96* 66.34
20 2 Nick Frost 67.71 66.80*
25 3 Brian Jackson 67.48 67.21*
27 4 Robin Ward 67.29* 86.00
28 5 Simon Clark 67.92* 67.94
21A 6 David Grace 68.95 68.63*
21 7 Richard Baker 68.93* 70.04
12 8 Peter Hayman 68.95* 69.25
22 9 Geoff Dark 70.38 69.22*
26 10 Richard Allen 69.35* 69.72
19 11 Robin Ashley 70.11* 89.27
24 12 Christopher England 7064 70.48*
18 13 John Dobson 71.57* 7224
17 14 Michael Spicer 7235 72.05*
16 15 Stuart Bailey 7410 73.49*
23 16 Nigel Stubbs 7420 73.84*
15 17 Jos Van De Perre NS
Class 1 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Up To 1400cc
Record: 71.30 Bogey: 89.30 Target: 70.49
, Run1  Run2 Points
H 38 1 Geoff Goodwin 7183 71.75 17.77
34 2 Kenneth Barker 7454 75.28
356 3 Colin Smith 75.71 75.10*
H 36 4 Clare Sullivan 8239 76.88* 12.42
H 33 5 Jamie Warren 79.07 78.93* 10.37
H 32 6 AdrianLynam 80.18 79.19* 10.11
H 37 7 Daniel Pinder 92.70*
Class 2 Road Modifled Saloon & Sports Over 1400cc And Up To 2000cc
Record: 67.57 Bogey : 85.57
Run1 Run2 Points
H 47 1 Bobby Fryers 69.87 69.73* 15.84
H 46 2 Brian Stone 7215 71.19* 14.38
43 3 Peter Neal 7287 72.24*
H 45 4 Adam Warren 72.79 72.76* 12.81
44 5 Richard Cook 72.81* 72.90
H 45A 6 Ilain Ball 7344 73.28* 1229
42 7 John Kettle 80.31 78.18*
40 8 Alan Forster 79.12 78.40*
41 9 Richard Kirby 80.33 80.22*



Class 3

Road Modified Saloon & Sports Over 2000cc

Record : 64.06 Bogey: 82.06
Run1 Run2 Points
50 1 Neil Armstrong 68.92 67.77*
H 60 2 MarkWarren 68.70 68.08* 13.98
H 61 3 Malcolm Pinder 70.30 68.25* 13.81
49 4 Michael Johnson 7085 69.89*
80A 5 lain Gibson 81.71 70.23*
56 6 Simon Cole 7172 71.12*
H 59 7 JonMark 7168 71.53* 10.53
55 8 Don Tooby 7488 7361
48 9 Andrew MclLaughlan 73.94 73.64"
53 10 Phil Myers 78.30 77.53*
52 11 Jeremy Stubbs 79.68 78.23*
51 12 John Slater 80.39 79.24*
Class 4 Road Modified Kit, Replica etc Up to 1700cc
Record : 64.55 Bogey : 82.55
Run1 Run2 Points
82 1 Mike Bees 64.21* 65.44
H 91 2 Dave Banner 64.36* 64.93 18.19
H 88 3 Dale Cordingley 66.12 66.08* 16.47
H 86 4 Robert Bellerby 67.02 66.86* 15.69
H 87 5 Mike Geen 67.45* 67.56 15.10
81 6 Tony Brumfield 79.01 68.76*
75 7 Stan Hulatt 69.17* 71.74
H 83 8 PeterAshley 69.71 69.33* 13.22
H 78 9 Peter Rhodes 69.45* 70.23 13.10
H 80 10 Tony Hall 87.16 70.47* 12.08
H 85 11 Robert Warwick 70.79 70.55* 12.00
77 12 Michael Waters 71.71* 72.09
63 13 Richard Stevens 7248 72.19*
71 14 Keith Gate 7436 72.98*
74 15 John Rea 73.77* 73.81
H 83A 16 Brigitte McLean 102.77 74.11* 8.44
H 84 17 Graham Crowther 75.35 74.43* 8.12
H 73 18 Anthony Parker 75.58 75.12* 7.43
71A 19 Brian Gate 7860 76.97*
Class 5§ Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc Over 1700cc
Record: 64.90 Bogey : 82.90
Runt Run2 Points
H 98 1 JohnHoyle 65.56 65.16* 17.74
H 97 2 Steven Dunn 6790 67.42* 15.48
H 86 3 Matthew Sutcliffe 68.76 68.72* 14.18
95 4 Tom Whittaker 70.25* 70.94
94 5 Vince McNeely F 74.12*



Class 6 Modified Production Cars excl Kit, Replica etc up to 1400cc

Record : 63.70 Bogey: 81.70
Run1  Run2 Points
H 102 1 Richard Casey 65.18 64.74* 16.86
H 89 2 Alastair Bowden 67.18* 67.55 14.52
101 3 Steve Hanmis | 68.02* 68.13
H 100 4 Peter Marsden 7472 73.12* 8.58

Class 7 Modified Production Cars Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc To 2000cc

Record: 63.37 Bogey: 81.37

Run1 Run2 Points
H 107 1 Jenny Wocdfield 66.53 65.14* 16.23
H 108 2 Vini Dobson 65.55 65.44* 1593
H 103 3 Neil Stokes 7566 66.20* 15.17
H 106 4 Damon Gray 66.40* 66.59 14.97
H 107A5 Andrew Stokes 68.11 66.95* 14.42

104 6 Graham Bahr F 71.78*

105 7 Lee Cliff 75.04* 75.53

Class 8 Modified Production Cars exc! Kit, Replica etc over 2000cc

Record : 60.93 Bogey: 78.93
Run1 Run2 Points
H 113 1 Richard Spedding 63.04* F 15.89
H 113A2 Haydn Spedding 63.97 63.62* 15.31
H 112 3 John Green 65.86 65.17* 13.76
H 111 4 Simon Bainbridge 65.81 65.39* 13.54
H 110 5 Claude Spencer 66.61* 7440 12.32

Class 9 Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994

Record: 61.54 Bogey : 80.22
Run1 Run2 Points
117 1 Trevor Jackson 65.88* 66.75
H 118 2 Bob Carrick 67.67 67.09* 13.13
119 3 Paul Gumbley 67.32 67.12*
115 4 Ken Emmett 67.46" 68.02

116 5 Graham Emmett 67.55* 69.60



Class B Modified Production Cars Over 1400cc and Up To 2000cc

Record: 58.84 Bogey: 76.84
Run1  Run2 Polnts
124 1 Peter Hamilton 59.02* F
H 123 2 Tim Wilson 60.74 60.36* 16.48
H 122 3 David Spaull 83.34 61.21* 15.63
120 4 David Newton 61.54* 61.83
H 121 5 JonWaugh 62.11* 6246 14.73
125 6 Craig Wilson 62.52 62.19*
124A7 Brian Hamilton 68.10* 68.22
72 8 Paul Butcher 70.81 69.34*
66 9 Alan Williamson 7062 69.46"
68A 10 Dean Chiddention 69.76* 70.46
79 11 Timothy Gibson 70.37* 70.43
64 12 John Bennett 73.68 70.54*
69 13 Bob Wilson 71.37 71.03*
67 14 Tom Battye 71.24* 71.53
65 15 Mark Wood 7192 71.39"
70 16 Adrian Oates 75.73 75.42*
68 17 Derek Chiddention 76.91 76.09*
66A 18 Kim Williamson 8464 83.19*
Class D Hillclimb Super Sports Cars Up To 2000cc
Record : 56.44 Bogey: 74.44
Run1 Run2 Points
127 1 Tim Elmer 60.54* 60.60
133 2 Philip Major 62.15* 64.91
126A3 Chris Henderson 64.05* 64.69
126 4 Steve Henderson R 66.06*

Class E Sports Libre Cars Up To 1400cc

Record : 59.20 Bogey: 78.99
Run1 Run2 Polnts
H 131 1 Peter Green 63.37* F 15.62
H 130 2 David Chambers 63.68* 64.18 15.31
H 129 3 lan Blair 66.33* 67.67 12.66

Class F Sports Libre Cars Over 1400cc and Up To 2080cc

Record : 56.51 Bogey: 74.51
Run1 Run2 Points
137 1 Jon Waggitt 5795 57.49*
134 2 Geoff Guille 5949 59.10*
H 136 3 Les Procter 61.07 60.51* 14.00
134A4 Chris Guille 63.81 63.29*

135 5 Derek Hodder 64.04 63.76*



Class G Sports Libre Cars Over 2000cc
Record : 54.65 Bogey: 72.65
Run1 Run2 Points
142 1 Christian Mineeff 5§5.91* 56.07
H 141 2 Mike Sidgwick 57.92* 58.66 14.73
140 3 Graham Henson 63.59* 63.80
139 4 Don Burt 7046 68.71*
Class H Racing Cars Up To 600cc
Record : 58.32 Bogey : 76.32
Merged With
Class | Racing Cars Over 600cc And Up To 1100cc
Record : 55.83 Bogey: 73.83
Run1 Run2 Points
H 1585 1 Dave Kitching 56.62* 57.08 17.21
H 144H2 Glyn Sketchley 59.68 57.96* 18.36
161 3 Martin Vesty 58.24* 87.29
Ent: Bentleys of Knaresborough
152 4 Craven Moses 59.08 58.83*
152A5 Michael Dobson 58.96" 62.23
H 150 6 John Chacksfield 59.98 59.15* 14.68
163 7 Dave Boland 59.24* 59.61
155A8 Norman Kitching 60.86* F
H 149 9 Tony Ellis 61.50* F 12.33
145 10 Tim Williams 61.83* 62.40
147 11 Michael Walton 66.12 63.80"
146A 12 Barry Whitehead 64.39 63.96*
H 148 13 Allan Staniforth 66.39 65.24* 8.59
146 14 Eve Whitehead 65.35* 66.85
154 15 Mike Fitzsimons NS
Class J Racing Cars Over 1100cc And Up To 1600cc
Record : 55.51 Bogey: 73.77
Merged With
Class K Racing Cars Over 1600cc And Up To 2000cc
Record : 53.93 Bogey: 73.95
Run1 Run2 Points
H 164 1 Andrew Henson 5742 56.92* 17.03
H 163 2 Steve Owen 57.50* 57.77 16.45
H 162 3 Matthew Pinder §7.61* 5§7.73 16.34
161 4 Johnathen Varley 6§8.21* 59.53
H 1575 Mark Lawrence 58.76" 15.01
H 160 6 George Bleasdale §9.69* §9.74 14.36
H 163A7 Lynn Owen 61.05* 61.48 1290
H 159 8 lanThomas 61.96 61.18* 12.77
158 9 Mike Slinn 62.45* 62.87
Class L Racing Cars Over 2000cc
Record : 52.41 Bogey : 70.41
Run1 Run2 Points
166 1 Alan Newton 56.79 55.72*
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BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE

HAREWOOD HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP
Provisional positions after Round 5
Including list with the lowest scores dropped

DRIVER

Dave Banner
John Hoyle
Geoff Goodwin
Dave Kitching
Andrew Stokes
Dale Cordingley
David Spauli
Mike Geen
Jenny Woodfield
Brian Stone
Glyn Sketchley
George Bleasdale
Neil Stokes
Bobby Fryers
Andrew Henson
Vini Dobson
Richard Spedding
Steven Dunn
Peter Ashley
fain Ball

Robert Bellerby
David Chambers
Damon Gray
Clare Sullivan
Adam Warren
Malcolm Pinder
Simon Bainbridge
Alastair Bowden
Les Procter

Jon Mark

Peter Green
John Chacksfield
John Green
Mark Warren
Steve Owen
Tony Halt

Bob Carrick
Kevin Barker
Robert Warwick
Matthew Pinder
David Brewis
Matthew Riley
Claude Spencer
Tim Wilson
Tony Ellis

84.67
81.80
81.80
79.91
77.88
74.05
72.64
71.97
69.26
68.85
66.85
63.96
63.85
62.61
62.01
60.75
60.50
59.37
59.19
58.11
56.43
55.85
56.72
55.40
54.80
54.07
53.02
52.37
51.20
51.09
50.89
50.54
47.87
47.46
47.22
47.11
46.40
46.17
45.35
45.31
4415
43.86
43.70
43.53
42.81

16.24
16.52
17.64
14.83
16.39
14.18
14.45
13.78
12.23
14.06

10.75
9.69

14.09

10.79
11.24
13.80
11.89
12.46
10.22

8.99
12.30

10.44
10.87
9.32

10.14
13.77

10.58
10.35
14.28

13.36
13.44
14.37

8.20

7.40

18.10
16.21
17.32
16.99
17.78
15.26
16.29
14.73
14.57
14.01
17.26
13.75
12.57
16.37
16.31
156.52
15.18
14.61
12.78
12.44

14.22
13.35
13.48
12.13
13.84
13.24
13.77
13.72
10.85
16.48
13.29
13.47
12.04
16.47
11.72
13.24
15.59
11.77

15.61
14.66
10.09
17.07
12.02

17.54
17.31
16.68
16.25
16.53
14.85
15.61
15.08
15.22
14.24
18.33
12.67
14.87
16.36

16.45
17.24
15.13
13.49
12.75
15.49
14.43
14.94
12.55
13.08
14.12
13.15
13.64
11.54
11.23
18.79
11.62

12.73

16.30
11.95
15.61
15.10
14.83
13.09

11.06

14.60
14.12
12.39
14.63
12.76
13.29
10.66
13.27
11.01
12.16
12.90
12.43
11.55
14.04
14.58
12.85
12.19
14.15

8.91

9.39
1145

6.73
7.79
13.09

1.07
9.16

10.95
10.50
7.67
14.30
9.68

9.63

9.98

TOTALRound 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round §

18.19
17.74
17.77
17.21
14.42
16.47
15.63
15.10
16.23
14.38
18.36
14.36
15.17
15.84
17.03
15.93
15.89
15.48
13.22
12.29
15.69
15.31
14.97
12.42
12.81
13.81
13.54
14.52
14.00
10.53
15.62
14.68
13.76
13.98
16.45
12.08
13.13

12.00
16.34

12.32
16.48
12.33



46 Peter Rhodes
47 Matthew Sutcliffe
48 Steve Campbell
49 Adrian Lynam
50 Haydn Spedding
51 Lynn Owen

52 Daniel Pinder
53 Richard Casey
54 Jamie Warren
55 Brigitte McLean
56 Jon Waugh

57 lan Blair

58 Graham Crowther
59 Allan Staniforth
60 Peter Marsden
61 David Coulthard
62 Jim Naylor

63 Anthony Parker
64 Mark Lawrence
65 Mike Sidgwick
66 Peter Needham
67 David Lanfranchi
68 David Sykes

?OSI! Driver

Dave Kitching
Andrew Henscn
Glyn Sketchley
Steve Owen
George Bleasdale
Matthew Pinder

N bHWN=

? ©sn Driver

1 Jenny Woodfield
2 Clare Sullivan
3 Lynn Owen

4 Brigitte McLean

42.73
40.41
40.11
36.18
36.10
34.24
33.056
31.98
31.19
28.17
27.52
25.31
23.30
20.49
19.81
18.51
18.43
16.94
16.53
14.73
14.28
12.36

9.37

8.79
9.85
4.29

15.64
15.02

12.79
12.65
6.31
5.00

3.82

14.28

14.44
11.15

8.62
14.27
13.39

7.59
8.76

6.75

8.03
9.39

9.00

11.47
10.38

9.33
17.41
10.77
10.97

843

11.23
5.48

5.69

12.36

FTD Championship

Round 1 Round2 Round 3 Round4 Round 5

Total

10
8

10

GO~ o

Ladies Championship

Total Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

69.26
55.40
34.24
28.17

12.23
10.22

14.57
13.48
13.39

8.76

8.37
11.79
.8.73
3.83
6.52
7.95

2.46

5.59

1.52

0.37

10
9

5
8

15.22
12.55

10.97

11.01
6.73
7.95

13.10
14.18

10.11
15.31
12.80

16.86
10.37

14.73
12.66

8.59
8.58

7.43
15.01
14.73

10
9

5
8
7

10

NN OO

Round §

16.23
12.42
12.90

8.44
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HAREWOOD CHAMPIONSHIP
PROVISIONAL TOTALS WITH

LOWEST SCORE DROPPED

Driver

Dave Banner
Geoff Goodwin
John Hoyle

Giyn Sketchley
Dave Kitching
Andrew Stokes
Bobby Fryers
Andrew Henson
David Spaull
Dale Cordingley
Vini Dobson
Richard Spedding
Steven Dunn
Mike Geen
Jenny Woodfield
Brian Stone
Robert Bellerby
David Chambers
Damon Gray
Neil Stokes
Malcolm Pinder
George Bleasdale
Simon Balnbridge
Alastair Bowden
Peter Green
John Chacksfield
Peter Ashley

Les Procter

lain Ball

Clare Sullivan
John Green .
Mark Warren
Steve Owen
Tony Hall

Adam Warren '
Bob Carrick
Kevin Barker
Robert ‘Warwick
Matthew Pinder
David Brewis

Total with lowest

Score dropped
70.07
69.41
67.78
66.85
65.28
65.12
62.61
62.01
61.98
60.76
60.75
60.50
§98.37
5§8.70
58.25
56.69
56.43
55.85
55.72
54.16
54.07
53.21
53.02
52.37
50.89
50.54
50.28
50.13
48.72
48.67
47.87

4746. .

47.22
471.11
47.01
46.40
46.17
453§
45.31
44.15

Total Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4Round §

84.67
81.80
81.90
66.85
79.91

77.88
62.61

62.01

72.64
74.05
60.75
60.50
59.37
71.97
69.26
68.85
56.43
65.85
55.72
63.85
54.07
63.96
53.02
52.37
50.89
50.54
59.19
51.20
58.11
§6.40
47.87
47.46

‘47.22

47.11
54.80
46.40
46.17
4535
45.31
44.15

16.24
17.64
16.52

14.83
16.39

14.09
14.45
14.18

13.78
12.23
14.06
13.80
11.89
12.46

9.69
12.30
10.75

10.44

10.79
10.87
11.24
10.22
10.14
13.77

10.58

8.99
10.35
14.28

13.36
13.44

18.10
17.32
16.21
17.26
16.89
17.78
16.37
16.31
16.29
15.26
16.52
15.18
14.61
14.73
14.57
14.01

14.22
13.36
12.57
13.84
13.75
13.24
13.77
16.48
13.29
12.78
13.72
12.44
13.48
13.47
12.04
16.47

17.54
16.68
17.31
18.33
16.25
16.53
16.36

15.61
14.85
16.45

15.13
15.08
15.22
14.24
15.49
14.43
14.94
14.87
14.12
1267
13.15
13.64
18.79
11.62
13.49
11.54
12.75
12.55

12.73
13.08

16.30
11.95
15.61
15.10

14.60
12.39
14.12
12.80
14.63
12.76
14.04
14.58
10.66
13.28
12.85
12.19
14.16
13.27
11.01
12.16
11.45

11.56

1243
13.09

10.95
8.91
1.07
9.39
6.73

10.50
71.67

14.30

7.79
9.68

9.63

18.19
17.77
17.74
18.36
17.21

14.42
15.84
17.03
15.63
16.47
15.93
15.89
15.48
16.10
16.23
14.38
15.69
15.31

14.97
16.17
13.81

14.36
13.54
14.52
16.62
14.68
13.22
14.00
12.29
12.42
13.76
13.88
16.45
12.08
12.81
13.13

12.00
16.34



FTD Championship

%s'!&f!y.ez Total With Lowest  Total Round{ Round2 Round 3 Round 4 Round§
Score Dropped
1 Dave Kitching -40 50 10 10 10 10 10
2 Andrew Henson 34 34 8 8 9 9
3 Glyn Sketchley 26 26 7 9 5 5
4 Steve Owen 25 25 9 8 8
5 Matthew Pinder 22 22 7 8 . 7
6 George Bleasdale 22 24 5 5 5 7 2

Ladies Championsh

Posq Driver Total With Lowest  Total Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Rdugg 4 Round S
Score Dropped ’
1 Jenny Woodfield §8.25 6926 1223 1457 1522 11.01 1623
2 Ciare Sullivan 4867 6540 1022 1348 1255 6.73 1242
3 Lynn Owen 3424 3424 13.39 7.95 1290
4 Brigitte MclLean 28.17 2817 8.76 10.97 8.44

Harewood Speed
Hillclimb
Dates for 2000

GREENWOOD CUP MEETING

Saturday 9th September
There are plenty of places left for the event on Sth
September

CHAMPIONSHIP FINALS MEETING

Sunday 10th September
The entry list for 10th September is full with reserves



BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE %
JiAREWION
HiiL CLiME

Chrueal LDirrnee Darce
&

Cwered, Sreserdation

Satuwiday 78t November 2000

Cultore Sall Fote!
Cueltors Ny Leeds
iy & owe premies socicld evert
- of the yeaw
CMatie suwve yow book yowv hotel woom
and get yowe lickels ey

More details in the nert Tomes |




BARC ; :
YORKSHIRE CENTRE % .
HAREWOOD SPEED | [ °
HILLCLIMB y .
DRIVING SCHOOL

Drive on the north's Premier Speed Hillclimb Course
The longest hillclimb in mainland Britain

No experience necessary
To join the course all you require is:-

& 2 full road licence
& a road legal car

2000 Dates
Thursdays

136\April  4th Wy 1st§.wv)e 313Wbust

An ideal special treat, birthday or
Christmas gift

Dates for 2001 available
shortly

Gift Vouchers available

Corporate days arranged

Further details from Mrs Pat Kenyon
Tel & Fax: (0114) 234 0478 or (0114) 285 1114




